
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:736
ANSWERED ON:24.11.2009
INCLUSION OF LOCAL MP IN BADP
Majumdar Shri Prasanta Kumar

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to include local Member of Parliament as a member of the committee which formulates the development schemes under the Border Area Development Projects; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.
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